

Spl. Case No.13 of 2024

Order No. 07

Dt 14.02.2025

Received summons upon CCL Bikky Biswakarma after due service from Garidhura OP.

On perusal of the record I find that BC of this Court inadvertently issue summons upon CCL Bikky Biswarma instead of other two charge sheeted accused viz. Shambu Biswakarma and Kalpana Biswakarma.

BC is directed to issue summons upon both those charge sheeted accused at once, as directed vide order dated 23.12.2024.

CCL Bikky Biswakarma is not required to appear before this Court..

OC Garidhura OP is directed to inform the CCL accordingly and cause service of summon upon those two charge sheeted accused persons by the date fixed positively.

To **12.03.2025** for SR and appearance of the accused persons viz Shambu Biswakarma and Kalpana Biswakarma .

Let a copy of this order be send OC Garidhura OP for or his information.

D/C by me:

Addl Judge Special Court,KSG

SD/-Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra
Judge Special Court, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB00601.