

Spl. Case 13 of 2024.

Order No. 09.

Date. 26.03.2025.

Both the accused persons on CB are present.

Ld. Spl. PP in Charge is present.

Ld. defence Counsel is also present.

To **05.05.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Judge Special POCSO,
Kurseong.