

Spl. Case No. 13 of 2024.

Order No. 11.

Date. 18.06.2025.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing Hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.

Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Sanjeeb Dey Ld. ADJ 2nd Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the absence of regular PO matter is adjourned today.

To **07.07.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Spl. Judge POCSO Act,

Kurseong.

(In Charge)