

## **Spl.Case No.13/2024**

Order No.12

Dated 07.07.2025

Both the accused persons on CB are present along with their Ld. Sr.Lawyer.

Ld. P.P. in charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present .

Ld. Sr. defence counsel files a petition U/s. 250 of the BNSS 2023 praying for discharged of both the accused persons from this case on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

Ld. Spl.PP-in-charge submits that the matter may be fixed for hearing on the next date.

To **07.08.2025** for hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

D/C by me:

Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra  
Judge Special ( POCSO), Kurseong  
JO Code No.WB-00601