

Spl.Case No.13/2024

Order No.13

Dated 07.08.2025

Today is date fixed for hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

Both the accused persons on CB are present along with their Ld. Sr.Lawyer.

Ld. P.P. in charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Ld.

ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling, Shri Madan Mohan Mishra is the in-charge of our Court and Office.

To **06.09.2025** for hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

D/C by me :

Sd/- Spl. Judge Under (POCSO)
I/C,Kurseong.