

Spl.Case No.13/2024

Order No.15

Dated 28.10.2025

Both the accused persons on CB are absent and their Id lawyer represent them as they are unable to attend before the Court due to transport difficulty .

Ld. P.P. in charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling, Shri Madan Mohan Mishra is the in-charge of our Court and Office.

To **28.11.2025** for appearance of the accused and hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

D/C by me :

SD/-Spl. Judge Under (POCSO)
I/C,Kurseong.