

Spl.Case No.13/2024

Order No.18

Dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

Out of 2(Two) accused persons viz. Kalpana Biswakarma is absent and her Id lawyer represent her as she is not able to attend Court today due to ill health and accused viz. Sambhu Biswakarma on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present .

Hd. Considered .Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

CR is taken up hearing of the petition U/s 250 BNSS 2023.

HD. Both sides in full.

To 13.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and order.

D/C by me :

Sd/- Spl. Judge Under (POCSO)
Kurseong.