

Spl. Case No. 13/2024.

Order No. 20.

Date. 24.04.2026.

Record is put up today as the date fixed was declared holiday on account of General election, W.B.L.A vide. No. 703-G, Dt. 09.04.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Non appears and moves for both sides owing to their Bar resolution Dt. 22.04.2026 abstaining from Judicial Work for 22nd & 24th of April 2026.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To 05.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and order.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Spl. Judge POCSO Act,

Kurseong.